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UPL Championship
2018/19 9th round, Match #50

Friday, 23.09.2018, 17:00, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 17°C. Spectators: 10318

«Dynamo» Kyiv

4 : 0

«Desna» Chernihiv

71 Boiko Denys
5 Sydorchuk Sergii (C)
7 Verbyc Benjamin
9 Morozyuk Mykola
15 Tsyhankov Viktor
16 Mykolenko Vitalii
19 Garmash Denys
26 Burda Mykyta
29 Buialskii Vitalii
44 Kadar Tamas
94 Kedziora Tomasz Karol

Substitutes
1 Bushchan Georgii
10 Shaparenko Mykola
20 Bueno
23 Pivaric Josip
30 Shabanov Artem
43 Rusyn Nazarii
99 Duelund

Coach
Khatskevych Oleksandr

44 Past Yevhen
4 Bratkov Anton
7 Ogiria Vladyslav
12 Kartushov Yehor
13 Koberidze Luka
17 Hitchenko Andrii
19 Favorov Artem
20 Bezborodko Denys
21 Liulka Serhii
22 Mostovyi Andrii
45 Favorov Denys (C)

Substitutes
72 Lytovka Ihor
5 Yermakov Vitalii
8 Babasevych Maksym
9 Khlobas Dmytro
27 Starenkyi Serhii
29 Kovpak Olexandr
89 Volkov Oleksandr

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

Referee:
Monzul Kateryna
Assistant 1:
Matiash Viktor
Assistant 2:
Yeremieiev Andrii
4th Official:
Omelchenko Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Kurhanov Valerii

Delegate:
Foshchii Volodymyr
Security Officer:
Taran Andriy
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UPL Championship, 2018/19, 9th round, Match #50
Friday, 23.09.2018, 17:00, Olimpiiskyi NSC, Kyiv. 17°C. Spectators: 10318

«Dynamo» Kyiv 4 : 0 «Desna» Chernihiv
7' 4 Bratkov Anton

19 Garmash Denys 21'

26 Burda Mykyta 45'

63' 20 Bezborodko Denys
9 Khlobas Dmytro

7 Verbyc Benjamin 67'

72' 19 Favorov Artem
27 Starenkyi Serhii

94 Kedziora Tomasz Karol 74'

94 Kedziora Tomasz Karol
20 Bueno 78'

19 Garmash Denys
10 Shaparenko Mykola 80'

29 Buialskii Vitalii
99 Duelund 86'

15 Tsyhankov Viktor 87'

89' 13 Koberidze Luka
8 Babasevych Maksym

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


